

PLANS BY: Structure Tec

**BGSU**  
**Bowling Green State University**

BID# 5908

BIDS OPENED AND  
READ BY: Beth A. Nagel *Beth A. Nagel*

**BID TABULATION - Purchasing Department**

PROJECT: 2013 Exterior Restoration

BID TABULATED BY: TIM BURNS  
*Tim Burns* *Beth Nagel*

OPENING DATE & TIME: May 13, 2013 at 3:30 p.m.

PUBLISHED:	General Trades: \$	355,000.00
	Alternates: \$	131,000.00
Total: \$		486,000.00

Description:	Cusacks Masonry	Grunwell Cashero	TRISCO SYSTEMS	BYERS D.C.			
Addendum #1, #2, #3	✓	✓	✓	✓			
Bond	✓	✓	✓	✓			
Tuckpointing Unit Price	8.75	7.50	4.00	5.00			
Extension	27,125.00	23,250.00	12,400.00	15,500.00			
Replaced Damaged Masonry Units Unit Price	32.00	50.00	32.00	23.00			
Extension	6,880.00	10,750.00	6,880.00	4,945.00			
Replace Steel Lintel Unit Price	275.00	375.00	245.00	170.00			
Extension	2,750.00	3,750.00	2,450.00	1,700.00			
Limestone patching repairs Unit Price	75.00	75.00	93.00	200.00			
Extension	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,720.00	8,000.00			
Limestone dutchman repairs Unit Price	150.00	300.00	168.00	300.00			
Extension	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,680.00	3,000.00			
Concrete patching repairs Unit Price	75.00	75.00	76.00	50.00			
Extension	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,800.00	2,500.00			
Remove and replace sealant Unit Price	4.25	7.00	6.00	5.75			
Extension	74,375.00	122,500.00	105,000.00	100,625.00			
Restoration cleaning Unit Price	1.25	1.25	1.00	1.00			
Extension	7,875.00	7,875.00	6,300.00	6,300.00			
Water repellent Unit Price	.90	1.00	1.70	1.00			
Extension	3,600.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	4,000.00			

The public opening and reading of bids is for informational purposes only and is not to be construed as an acceptance or rejection of any bid submitted.



PLANS BY: Structure Tec

BID# 5908

BIDS OPENED AND  
READ BY: Beth A. Nagel

PROJECT: 2013 Exterior Restoration

BID TABULATED BY: Tim Burns

BID TABULATION - Purchasing Department

OPENING DATE & TIME: May 13, 2013 at 3:30 p.m.

PUBLISHED:	General Trades: \$	355,000.00
	Alternates: \$	131,000.00
Total: \$		486,000.00

Description	Cusack's	Grunwell	TRISCO	BYERS			
Recondition exposed steel angles Unit Price	25.00	20.00	8.00	10.00			
Extension	18,500.00	14,800.00	5,920.00	7,400.00			
Rout and seal masonry cracks Unit Price	12.50	25.00	8.00	15.00			
Extension	625.00	1,250.00	400.00	750.00			
EIFS Patching Unit Price	75.00	75.00	154.00	200.00			
Extension	375.00	375.00	770.00	1,000.00			
Elastomeric coating Unit Price	8.00	5.50	2.00	4.00			
Extension	8,000.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00			
Subtotal for Unit Price Extensions	158,355-	203,800-	154,120-	159,720-			
Base Bid 1- Hayes Hall, Centrex Building, West Hall	192,555-	306,920-	205,635-	245,390-			
Tuckpointing Unit Price	5.75	7.50	8.00	5.00			
Extension	2,300.00	3,000.00	3200.00	2,000.00			
Replace damaged masonry units Unit Price	32.00	50.00	32.00	23.00			
Extension	1,440.00	2,250.00	1,440.00	1,035.00			
Concrete Patching Unit Price	75.00	75.00	76.00	50.00			
Extension	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,520.00	1,000.00			
Sealant Replacement Unit Price	8.00	7.50	8.00	5.75			
Extension	9,600.00	9,000.00	9,600.00	6,900.00			

The public opening and reading of bids is for informational purposes only and is not to be construed as an acceptance or rejection of any bid submitted.

Ohio Department of Administrative Services, Standard Conditions of Contract for Construction, p. 00 21 13 -11



PLANS BY: Structure Tec

# BGSU

## Bowling Green State University

BID# 5908

BIDS OPENED AND

READ BY: Beth A. Nagel *Beth Nagel*

PROJECT: 2013 Exterior Restoration

## BID TABULATION - Purchasing Department

BID TABULATED BY: TIM BURNS *Beth Nagel*

OPENING DATE &amp; TIME: May 13, 2013 at 3:30 p.m.

PUBLISHED:	General Trades: \$	355,000.00
	Alternates: \$	131,000.00
	<b>Total: \$</b>	<b>486,000.00</b>

Description	Cusack	Grunwell	TRISCO	BYERS			
Restoration cleaning Unit Price	1.50	1.25	1.00	1.00			
Extension	10,050.00	8,375.00	6,700.00	6,700.00			
Recondition Unit Price	25.00	20.00	8.00	10.00			
Extension	7,500.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	3,000.00			
Rout and seal masonry cracks Unit Price	12.50	25.00	8.00	15.00			
Extension	625.00	1,250.00	400.00	750.00			
6" thick concrete Pavement Unit Price	150.00	20.00	80.00	60.00			
Extension	9,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	3,600.00			
Rout and seal concrete cracks Unit Price	12.50	25.00	6.00	15.00			
Extension	625.00	1,250.00	300.00	750.00			
Subtotal of Unit Price Extensions	42,640-	33,825-	30,360-	25,735-			
Base Bid 2- Eppler North Building, Mileti Center, Memorial Hall, Education Building, Moore Music Center	227,090-	248,295-	319,969-	256,000-			
Alt: 1A- Hayes Hall	33,140-	33,252-	24,186-	32,046-			
Alt: 1B- Centrex Building	10,300-	22,104-	9,294-	33,924-			
Alt: 1C- Mileti Center	18,600-	25,440-	12,953-	22,841-			
Alt: 1D- Memorial Hall	49,500-	79,410-	54,262-	92,000-			

The public opening and reading of bids is for informational purposes only and is not to be construed as an acceptance or rejection of any bid submitted.

Ohio Department of Administrative Services, Standard Conditions of Contract for Construction, p. 00 21 13 -11